

Ref: MR3057 Vendor New Maintenance Policy-2018

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Name of work:- Thothobur to Rupaulliy.

Debbanga

DIVISION

Baheri

SUB-DIVISION

MB.No:- 4139

MEASUREMENT BOOK

Name of Const:- Shankar Singh.

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>2nd QA/QC Bill</u>					
N/W:- Maintenance & Repair of Road With maintenance work from Thakpur to Rupauliya.					
PKL No:- MR-N/22-23, Dargahg, 01/08.					
Agency:- Shant Singh					
Ag Value - RS 49409848=00/-					
Ag Value of Road:-					
Estimated cost:- RS 55455386.00/-					
Date of Start:- 08.08.2023					
Date of completion:- 07.05.2024					
Rate:- 10% below from approved BOB Rate.					

Record measurement

(1/4) p/v & applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion					
1000m - do - do					
2x30x3.75 = 225.00					
1x30x $\frac{3.75+4.5+3.75}{3}$ = 120.00					
3x30x3.75 = 337.50					
1x30x $\frac{3.75+5.7+3.75}{3}$ = 132.00					
2x30x3.75 = 225.00					
4x30x3.75 = 450.00					
1x30x $\frac{3.75+3.9+3.75}{3}$ = 114.00					
5x30x3.75 = 562.50					
1x30x $\frac{3.75+4.2+3.75}{3}$ = 117.00					
C/O Bog = 2283.00					

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>ABSTRACT OF COST</u>					
(1/41) clearing & grubbing road					
land — do — do —					
0.634 Hect vide TMB page (18)					
@ RS. 72697.86/Hect — RS. 46090.00					
(2/43) scarifying the existing					
bituminous — do — do —					
3206.25 m ² vide TMB page (18)					
@ RS. 20.47/m ² — RS. 65632.00					
(3/44) Concr. of granular sub					
base — do — do —					
298.43 m ³ vide TMB page (18)					
@ RS. 3885.52/m ³ — RS. 1159554					
(4/45) put down stone mch					
grs — do — do —					
240.294 m ³ vide TMB page (18)					
@ RS. 5320.52/m ³ — RS. 1276489/-					
(5/46) p.v. & applying primer					
coat — do — do —					
3203.92 m ² vide TMB page (18)					
@ RS. 60.43/m ² — RS. 193613/-					
(6/47) p.v. & applying tack coat					
with — do — do —					
5689.94 m ² vide TMB page (18)					
8977.50 m ² vide TMB page (19) &					
no (9/47)					
2939.25 m ² vide TMB page (24)					
17606.69 m ² limited (17595.15) m ²					
@ RS. 20.73/m ² — RS. 365803/-					

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					BS. 3109183.00
(7/48) pm laying & rolling 20mm thick close					
5689.94 m ² vide TMB page (19)					
@ BS. 289.53/m ²					BS. 1647408/-
(8/50) constn of up reference cement concrete pavement					
at thickness					
432.459 m ³ vide TMB page (19)					
101.40 m ³ vide TMB page (25)					
533.859 m ³ limited					(533.28) m ³
@ BS. 9384.86/m ³					BS. 004758/-
(9/99) pm & laying semi dense bituminous concrete with crushed egg					
224.428 m ³ vide TMB page (10)					
73.480 m ³ vide TMB page (24)					
297.908 m ³					
@ BS. 15553.57/m ³					BS. 4633533/-
(10/61) p/v B/W with cm (113) in perspex					
14.976 m ³ vide TMB page (25)					
@ BS. 6143.47/m ³					BS. 92005.00
(11/62) plastering with cm (1.4) on B/W					
104.64 m ² vide TMB page (25)					
@ BS. 232.85/m ²					BS. 24365.00
					10 BS.

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					BF AS. 14511252.00/
(12/63) p/v painting two coat including - do - do -					
104.64 m ² vide TMB page (26)					
@ AS. 126.08/m ² - AS. 13193.00					
(13/42) cement of subgrade & earthwork - do - do -					
2048.70 m ³ vide TMB page (27)					
@ AS. 260.93/m ³ - AS. 534567/-					
(14/51) p/v R.C.L.M. groyale km stone / local stone - do - do -					
(15/51) ordinary km stone of Nur vide TMB page (27)					
@ AS. 3222.22/each - AS. 12889.00					
(11/52) 200 m stone - 160 Nur vide TMB page (27)					
@ AS. 862.83/each - AS. 13805.00					
(15/60) p/v actual marking with hat - do - do -					
810.00 m ² vide TMB page (27)					
@ AS. 663.70/m ² - AS. 537537.00					
(16/54) p/v & fixing typical MR masonry in boom bay -					
03 Nur vide TMB page (27)					
@ AS. 14822.24/each - AS. 44467/-					
4/0 AS.					

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					B.F. @ 156.67/770 ~
(17/58) p/v R.C.C.M. grade boundary pillar - etc					
49.0 Nos wide TMB page (28)					
@ Rs. 738.32/each - Rs. 36178.00					
(18/53) p/v 4 lining of road					
square - etc - etc					
248.0 Nos wide TMB page (28)					
@ Rs. 263.40/each - Rs. 65322.00					
(19/54) p/v 4 lining road					
retector road - etc					
- etc - etc - etc					
(20/55) 600mm square circles					

28.0 Nos wide TMB page (28)

@ Rs. 5121.34/each - Rs. 143398/-

(11/56) 600mm side circle

22.0 Nos wide TMB page (28)

@ Rs. 6365.63/each - Rs. 140044/-

(11/57) 600mm x 450mm Trench

gutter

12.00 Nos wide TMB page (28)

@ Rs. 623826/each - Rs. 74859/-

(20/59) planting of trees &

their maintenance

317.00 Nos wide TMB page (28)

@ Rs. 1177.55/each - Rs. 373283/-

C/O Rs. 16500855/-

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					TBF DR 16500855/-
					Add INST 18% 2970154.00
					Add LC 1% 165009/-
					Add previous S.F.A 129721/-
					Add current S.F.A 34266
					Total Rs 19800005
					Less 10% below Rs 1980000
					Net Rs 1782005/-
					Less previous pay 17820005/-
					ment Rs 12497228
					Rs 12497203/-

Net Rs 5322782.00/-

TBF
12/3/24
J.E
18/08/24
AE

CY
13/03/24
EB

Allatment Received Rs 53,55,954/-
vide letter no-31 dt-09.03.2024

Continuation

Including C.S.T - 53,22,782/-
Excluding C.S.T - 43,10,822/-
38,28,978/-